
UNDERGRADUATE 

GRADUATE

UNDERGRADUATE 

GRADUATE

Undergraduate Graduate

Campus Campus

 0 Hours 414.00 466.00

 1 Hour 1,734.00 802.00

 2 Hours 1,761.00 859.00

 3 Hours 1,788.00 916.00

 4 Hours 2,131.00 1,382.00

 5 Hours 2,158.00 1,439.00

 6 Hours 2,185.00 1,496.00

 7 Hours 2,682.00 2,341.00

 8 Hours 2,709.00 2,398.00

 9 Hours 2,736.00 4,071.00

10 Hours 3,122.00 4,128.00

11 Hours 3,149.00 4,185.00

12 Hours & Above 3,673.00 4,242.00

Live Text 98.00 Insurance Fee 0.00

Supplemental Fee 30.00

Total New Students Fee $98.00 Total Foreign Students $30.00

1 Bedroom 2 Bedroom 4 Bedroom U.S. Jones Hall Grandison Hall 

General Fees 3,673.00 3,673.00 3,673.00 3,673.00 3,673.00

Room 3,412.00 2,730.00 2,293.00 1,750.00 1,196.00

Board (7-Day) *** 1,366.00 1,366.00 1,366.00 1,366.00 1,366.00

Cable & Internet Fees 167.00 167.00 167.00 167.00 167.00

Mail Box Rental 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00

$8,630.00 $7,948.00 $7,511.00 $6,968.00 $6,414.00

Shade Hall Totty Hall Washington Hall Boley Hall Reed & White Hall 

General Fees 3,673.00 3,673.00 3,673.00 3,673.00 3,673.00

Room 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,154.00 1,136.00 1,015.00

Board (7-Day) * 1,366.00 1,366.00 1,366.00 1,366.00 1,366.00

Cable & Internet Fees 167.00 167.00 167.00 167.00 167.00

Mail Box Rental 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00

$6,968.00 $6,968.00 $6,372.00 $6,354.00 $6,233.00

University Apartments

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE 

BATON ROUGE CAMPUS

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND EXPENSES 

EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER 2015

FULL TIME GENERAL FEES

OUT OF STATE FEES

$4,675.00

$4,223.00

PART-TIME FEES

ADDITIONAL FEES

RESIDENTIAL HOUSING  FEES

$3,673.00

$4,242.00

Foreign Students Only **New Students Only

* Basic Meal Plan - Three Other Options Available 

** The University offers voluntary Health Insurance Coverage to all students through Student Assurance Services, Inc.                                                     

Students interested in obtaining information regarding coverage should contact the Student Health Center. 

Note: Fees and Expenses are subject to change without notice. 

Fees are to be paid by CASH, CASHIERS CHECK, MONEY ORDER (BANK OR POSTAL), VISA, MASTERCARD 
OR DISCOVER. NO PERSONAL CHECKS HONORED

*** MBA majors will be assessed an additional $1,000 per semester. (This amount will be prorated for part-time students)



UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE GRADUATE GRADUATE GRADUATE 

FULL TIME FEES 12 HRS & Above 12 HRS & Above 11 HRS 10 HRS 9 HRS

General Fund Fees

     Tuition 2,486.50 2,668.00 2,668.00 2,668.00 2,668.00

     Academic Excellence Fee 120.00 120.00 110.00 100.00 90.00

     Operational Fee 62.00 62.00 62.00 62.00 62.00

     Other General Fee 102.00 129.50 129.50 129.50 129.50

     University Support Fee 48.00 48.00 44.00 40.00 36.00

     Recreation Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

     Breakage Fee 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Graduate School Fee 0.00 360.00 330.00 300.00 270.00

Total General Fund Fee 2,823.00 3,392.00 3,348.00 3,304.00 3,260.00

Dedicated Fees

     Academic Enhancement Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

     Athletic Facilities Improvement Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

     Athletic Facility Fee 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

     Building Use Fee 48.00 48.00 44.00 40.00 36.00

     Energy Surcharge 48.00 48.00 44.00 40.00 36.00

     Restricted Facilities Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

     Technology Fee 60.00 60.00 55.00 50.00 45.00

Total Dedicated Fees 220.00 220.00 207.00 194.00 181.00

Student Use Fees 

     20 for 20 Fee 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

     Athletic Fee 190.00 190.00 190.00 190.00 190.00

     Carrier Fee 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

     Cheerleader Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

     Gold'N'Bluez Dance Team Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

     Health Fee 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00

     Human Jukebox Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

     Intramural Complex Fee 54.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 54.00

     Intramural Sports Fee 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

     Jaguar Ambassadors Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

     Lyceum Fee 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Men & Women Federation Fee 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

     Royal Court Fee 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Special Events Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

     Student Facilities Extension Fee 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Student Government Association Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00

     Student Identification Fee 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Student Life Improvement Fee 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

     Student Media Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

     Student Organization Support Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

     Student Programs Fee 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50

     Student Union Fee 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00

Total Student Use Fees 630.00 630.00 630.00 630.00 630.00

TOTAL FULL TIME FEES $3,673.00 $4,242.00 $4,185.00 $4,128.00 $4,071.00

International Student Fees

     General Fund Supplemental Fee 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00

     Student Insurance Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total International Student Fees 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00

TOTAL FULL TIME AND 

INTERNATIONAL FEES $3,703.00 $4,272.00 $4,215.00 $4,158.00 $4,101.00

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE 

BATON ROUGE CAMPUS

BREAKDOWN OF FULL TIME STUDENT FEES

FALL SEMESTER 2015



PART TIME FEES 0 HRS 1 HR 2 HRS 3 HRS 4 HRS 5 HRS 6 HRS 7 HRS 8 HRS 9 HRS 10 HRS 11 HRS 12 HRS

UNDERGRADUATE FEES

General Fund Fees

     Tuition 375 1,027 1,027 1,027 1,330 1,330 1,330 1,781 1,781 1,781 2,125 2,125

     Academic Excellence Fee 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110

     Operational Fee 24 28 28 28 34 34 34 45 45 45 53 53

     Other General Fee 3 66 66 66 73 73 73 81 81 81 88 88

     University Support Fee 4 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44

     Breakage Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

     Recreation Fee 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Total General Fund Fee 406 1,138 1,152 1,166 1,496 1,510 1,524 2,008 2,022 2,036 2,409 2,423

Dedicated Fees

     Academic Enhancement Fee 0 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

     Athletic Facilities Improvement Fee 0 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

     Athletic Facility Fee 0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

     Building Use Fee 4 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44

     Energy Surcharge 4 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44

     Restricted Facilities Fee 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

     Technology Fee 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55

Total Dedicated Fees 8 77 90 103 116 129 142 155 168 181 194 207

Student Use Fees 

     Athletic Fee 0 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190

     Carrier Fee 0 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

     Health Fee 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150

     Intramural Complex Fee 0 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54

     Special Events Fee 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

     Student Facilities Extension Fee 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

     Student Identification Fee 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

     Student Union Fee 0 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45

Total Student Use Fees 0 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE FEES $414 $1,734 $1,761 $1,788 $2,131 $2,158 $2,185 $2,682 $2,709 $2,736 $3,122 $3,149

GRADUATE FEES ***

General Fund Fees

     Tuition 381 666 666 666 1,064 1,064 1,064 1,821 1,821

     Academic Enhancement 0 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

     Academic Excellence Fee 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

     Building Use Fee 4 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32

     Energy Surcharge 4 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32

     Graduate School Fee 30 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240

     Operational Fee 36 38 38 38 42 42 42 49 49

     Other General Fee 7 16 16 16 23 23 23 47 47

     Technology Fee 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

     University Support Fee 4 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32

TOTAL GRADUATE FEES $466 $802 $859 $916 $1,382 $1,439 $1,496 $2,341 $2,398

ON LINE COURSE FEES 0 HRS 1 HR 2 HRS 3 HRS 4 HRS 5 HRS 6 HRS 7 HRS 8 HRS 9 HRS 10 HRS 11 HRS 12 HRS

GRADUATE FEES - REHS

General Fund Fees

     Tuition 353 353 704 1,055 1,407 1,759 2,112 2,464 2,816 3,167 3,519 3,870 4,222

Total General Fund Fee $353 $353 $704 $1,055 $1,407 $1,759 $2,112 $2,464 $2,816 $3,167 $3,519 $3,870 $4,222
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SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE 

BATON ROUGE CAMPUS

BREAKDOWN OF PART TIME STUDENT FEES

FALL SEMESTER 2015


